Not	ice of Determ	nination			
To: 🖂	Office of Land Use and Climate For U.S. Mail P.O Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 (916) 445-0613				
	County Clerk/Recorder County of Tulare 221 S Mooney Blvd Visalia, CA 93291-4593 (559) 636-5050				
From:	San Joaquin Valley Unified Air 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Jacob Torrez (559) 230-6558	Pollution Control District			
County of 2222 M S Merced, Contact:	ency (If different from sender): of Merced Street CA 95340 Brian Guerro 209) 385-7654				
SUBJEC	T: Filing of Notice of Dete	rmination in compliance			
Project Project Project 450 dry o	earinghouse Number (if submi B-6 Dairy Expansion Projectice: B-6 Dairy Expansion Project Location: The project is located Description: B-6 Dairy, the applications to 500 dry cows, from 800 su	ect, Conditional Use Permit ct, Conditional Use Permit 12 at 22014 Turner Avenue, Hill ant, proposes to modify the hopport stock to 200 support stock	e): 2015091049 (Final Environmental Impact Report 12-008) -008, ATC Project number N-1150248		
Respons			Control District acting as a □Lead Agency or ⊠ as made the following determinations regarding the		
 The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provision of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 					
			Mitigated Negative Declaration, ⊠ record of project CD, 1990 E. Gettysbrug Avenue, Fresno, CA.		
Signatur	e (Public Agency) Tom Jord	dan	Title: <u>Director of Policy and Government Affairs</u>		
Date:	MAR 1 3 2025				

To:			From:			
\boxtimes	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency:County of Merced			
	For U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address:	2222 M Street		
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm.113	_	Merced, CA 95340		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:	Brian Guerrero		
\boxtimes	County Clerk		Phone:	209-385-7654		
(County of: Merced		Lead Agen	cy (if different from above):		
	Address: 2222 M Street		Address: _			
	Merced, CA 953	40				
			Contact:			
			Phone:			
	e Clearinghouse Number (if sub	•				
Proje	ect Applicant: Mike Borba					
Proje	ect Location (include county):	_22034 Turner Avenue, Hil	mar CA – Mei	rced County		
•	ect Description: Request to expings.	pand an existing dairy from 1,	769 cows to 3	,680 cows and construct associated		
	is to advise that the Merced Co 2016 and has made the followin			he above described project on August ribed project.		
1.	The project [🛭 will 🗌 will not] have a significant effect on	the environme	ent.		
2.		Report was prepared for this p	roject pursuar	nt to the provisions of CEO.		
	☐ A Negative Declaration was	s prepared for this project pu	rsuant to the p	rovisions of CEQA. roval of the project. for this project. A.		
3.	Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.					
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [\(\subseteq \text{was } \subseteq \text{was not } \) adopted for this project. A Statement of Overriding Considerations [\(\subseteq \text{was } \subseteq \text{was not } \) adopted for this project.					
5. /	A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.					
6.	Findings [$oxtimes$ were \odots were no	t] made pursuant to the prov	risions of CEQ	A. ×		
This	is to certify that the Environme	nto Impact Report is available	le to the Gene	ral Public at:		
Mei	rced County Community and 5	conomic Development Depar	tment located	at 2222 M Street, Merced, CA 95340		
0:	A LANGUAGE			Disease Plane		
Sign	ature (Public Agency)	Date Received for		endrickson, Director Planning		
Doto	: August 25, 2016	Merced County:	i illing at	August 26, 2016		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

MERCED COUNTY RECORDER
BARBARA J LEVEY
CLERK RECORDER'S OFFICE
2222 M STREET
MERCED, CA, 95346
(209) 365-7627

Public

Receipt # 2016089634

Cashier clerk2

Register 28000-ROTD-W7

Date / Time 8/26/16 5:17 am

Description	Fee
NOD/EIR NOD/EIR - DO NOT USE Document n/a Time Recorded: 3:17 am Recording Fee:	\$3120.00 \$3129.00
Total Amount Due	\$3126,00
Total Paid Check # 13265 Overage	\$3128.00 3.00

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE